Precision Ball Splines
Robust Rotary and Linear Motion Integration for High-Precision Applications
2 www.thomsonlinear.com
Multi-Motion Performance and Stability
As automation spreads farther and wider into the industrial sector, the need for
flexible solutions that address multi-axis motion exponentially grows. Thomson
precision ball splines meet the demands of this trend by offering nearly friction-

1. Maximum of 5 spline nuts per assembly.
2. Maximum length of 500 mm for diameters 6 and 8 mm, maximum length of 3000 mm for all other diameters.
Ordering Keys
Spline Nut
1 2 3 4 5
SPLN 025 R S S
1. Spline Nut
SPLN = Ball Spline Nut
2. Diameter
006 = 6 mm
008 = 8 mm
010 = 10 mm
013 = 13 mm
016 = 16 mm
020 = 20 mm
025 = 25 mm
030 = 30 mm
040 = 40 mm
050 = 50 mm
3. Nut Flange Type
F = Flanged
R = Round
4. Nut Type
S = Standard
5. Nut Surface Treatment
S = Standard
9
Precision Ball Splines
Steps Description
1. Set Operational Conditions
• Length / Stroke
• Applied Torque and Load
• Type of Mounting
• Running Speed
• Working Temperature
• Number of Spline Nuts
2. Calculate Equivalent Bending Moment and Torque • Use bending moment equations in Table 1. (page 18)
3. Select Appropriate Spline Shaft Size
• To define minimum shaft section modulus, use Equations 1-4. (pages 10-11)
• To select spline shaft size, use Table 2. (page 19)
4. Check for Torsional Rigidity (Twist)
• To calculate twist angle, use Equation 5 and Table 2 (pages 11 and 19), or use
charts on pages 12-15.
• Is calculated twist less than twist limit? (Typically limit is 0.25 deg / 1000 mm)
   •• if Yes, continue to Step 5.
   •• if No, select bigger spline shaft size. Restart Step 4.
5. Check for Deflection
• To calculate deflection, use equations in Table 1 and cross section factors in
Table 2. (pages 18-19)
• Is calculated deflection less than deflection limit?
   •• if Yes, continue to Step 6.
   •• if No, select bigger spline shaft size. Restart Step 5.
6. Check for Critical Speed
• To calculate critical speed, use Equations 6-8 (page 20) or chart on page 21.
• Is calculated critical speed higher than expected running speed?
   •• if Yes, continue to Step 7.
   •• if No, select bigger spline shaft. Restart Step 6.
7. Check for Life Expectancy
• To estimate expected life in km, use Equations 9-12 (page 22) or charts on
pages 26-30.
• Is expected life longer than life limit?
   •• if Yes, you have selected the appropriate size for spline shaft.
   •• if No, select bigger spline shaft size. Restart Step 7.
8. Review Operating Conditions
• General Maintenance
• Lubrication
• Storage
• Installation
Sizing & Selection Guidelines
10 www.thomsonlinear.com
Torque Applied on the Operating  Ball Spline
The maximum torque applied on the spline shaft can be calculated through maximum twisting moment (T).